

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22047/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2011 in LPA No.466/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

JHARKHAND STATE ELECT.BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LAXMI BUSINESS & CEMENT CO.P.LD.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22049 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Siha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim stay of the direction for
refund/recovery as directed by the learned single
Judge and affirmed by the Division Bench of the High
Court.

(Ravi P. Verma)
AR-cum-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master